
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 
FIRST SEMESTER 

S/N DATE PROGRAMME 
1. Monday, 12th July, 2021 Resumption of NCE I and 100 level Degree Students 
2. Monday, 12th – Friday, 16th 

July, 2021 
Orientation for Fresh Students 

3. Monday, 19th – Friday, 30th 
July, 2021 

Normal Registration and Lectures begin for NCE I and 100 
level Degree Students 

4. Monday, 2nd – Friday, 6th 
August, 2021 

Late Registration with Penalty for NCE I and 100 level 
Degree Students 

5. Monday, 26th July, 2021 Resumption of NCE II and 200 level UNN Regular Students 
6. Monday, 26th July – Friday, 

7th August, 2021 
Normal Registration and Lectures begin for NCE II and 200 
level UNN Regular Students. 

7. Monday, 9th – Friday, 14th 
August, 2021 

Late Registration with Penalty for NCE II and 200 level UNN 
Regular Students 

8. Monday, 2nd August – 
Friday, 8th October, 2021 

Teaching Practice and SIWES Programme for NCE III 
Students 

9. Monday, 2nd August – 
Friday, 10th September, 
2021 

Teaching Practice for 300 level and 400 level UNN 
Regular Students. 

10. Friday, 8th October, 2021 Lectures End for all NCE I and 100 level Degree Students 
11. Monday, 11th - Friday, 15th 

October, 2021 
Revision for all NCE I and 100 level Degree Students 

12. Monday, 18th October – 
Friday, 5th November, 2021 

First Semester Examinations for all NCE I and 100 level 
Degree Students 

13. Monday, 27th - Thursday, 
30th September, 2021 

Revision for all NCE II Students and UNN Regular 200 level 
Students 

14. Monday, 4th – Friday, 22nd 
October, 2021 

First Semester Examinations for NCE II Students and UNN 
Regular 200 level Students 

15. Friday, 15th October, 2021 Lectures End for UNN Regular 300 level and 400 level 
Students 

16. Monday, 18th – Friday, 
22nd October, 2021 

Revision for UNN Regular 300 level and 400 level Students 

17. Monday, 25th October – 
Friday, 12th November, 
2021 

First Semester Examinations for UNN regular 300 level and 
400 level Students 

SECOND SEMESTER 
S/N DATE PROGRAMME 
1. Monday, 6th December, 

2021 
Resumption of all Students 

2. Monday, 6th December, 
2021 

Normal Registration and Lectures Begin for all Students 

3. Monday, 6th – Friday, 10th 
December, 2021 

Late Registration with Penalty for all Students 

4. Friday, 4th March, 2022 Lectures End for all Students 
5. Monday, 7th March, – 

Friday, 11th March, 2022 
Revision for all Students 

6. Monday, 14th March – 
Friday, 1st April, 2022 

Second Semester examinations for all students 

 


